MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-FIRST LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1883.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : $\label{eq:sprague} \mbox{ son, printers to the state.}$ 1883 .

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1883.

Chapter 144.

Снар. 144

Resolve in favor of adjustment of outstanding claims of Maine against United States

hereby authorized and empowered forthwith to adopt the adjustment of requisite measures for securing a final adjustment by the United States Government of all unsettled accounts with Maine, which accrued from the war for the suppression of the rebellion, eighteen hundred and sixty-one-eighteen hundred and sixty-six.

Approved March 14, 1883.

Chapter 145.

Resolve in favor of the Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum.

Resolved, That the sum of fourteen thousand dollars be, Bath Military and is hereby appropriated for the support of the Bath Military and Naval Orphan Asylum, of which there shall be paid the sum of seven thousand dollars in eighteen hundred and eighty-three, and seven thousand dollars in eighteen hundred and eighty-four.

in favor of.

Approved March 14, 1883.

Chapter 146.

Resolve in favor of John C, Talbot.

Resolved, That the treasurer of state is hereby authorized John C. Talbot, and directed to pay to John C. Talbot, member of the fiftyninth legislature, the sum of eighty-one dollars, the same being the amount due to him for travel and attendance, as allowed by law, as a member of the said fifty-ninth legislature.

Approved March 14, 1883.